Balance at  the end of the period 83,620 0.8 86,620 0.9

During the period 3,000,000 shares were purchased in accordance with the terms of the share buyback
programme, which commenced on 3 April 2025. All of these shares were cancelled as at 30
September. The shares were acquired at an average price of 165.3p per share, with prices ranging
from 120.3p to 185.0p.

The 3,000,000 shares bought back and cancelled represent 3.5% of the issued ordinary shares, at a
purchase cost of £5.0m.

The Group does not have a limited amount of authorised capital.

13.  Prior year restatement
Right -of -use assets and lease liabilit ies
The financial statements for the six months ended 30 September 2024 have been restated to reflect a
prior period adjustment relating to right-of-use assets and lease liabilities. This adjustment was
disclosed in note 37 of the Annual Report and Financial Statements of Motorpoint Group PLC for the year
ended 31 March 2025.

The following table summarises the impact on the Group's consolidated financial statements:

Consolidated balance sheet (extract)

As at  30
September

2024 (as
previously
reported)

£m

Total
adjustments

£m

As at  30
September

2024
(restated)

£m

Right-of-use assets 51.4 0.6 52.0
Total assets

226.4 0.6 227.0

Lease liabilities (current) (4.5) (1.5) (6.0)

Lease liabilities (current) (4.5) (1.5) (6.0)
Lease liabilities (non-current) (53.5) 0.9 (52.6)
Total liabilit ies

(198.0) (0.6) (198.6)

Net assets 28.4 - 28.4

14. Dividends

The aggregate amount of dividend comprises:

Six Months
ended 30

September
 2025

£m

Six Months
ended 30

September
2024

£m

2025 final dividend paid (1p on 85.2m ordinary shares) 0.9 -

Subsequent to the end of the period, the Directors have declared a 1p per share interim dividend (H1
FY25: Nil), payable on 12 December 2025, with a record date of 21 November 2025.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a
Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further